Northumberland Councillor Census March 2017 - responses

1: What is your sex
e Female - 38.38%
e Male - 61.62%
e Other-0

2: Which is your age band

e 18-30-0

e 31-40-4%

e 41 -50-12%

e 51 -60-29%

e 61 -70-36%

e 71 and over - 19%

3: How long have you served on your parish/town/community council

e Upto 4 years - 48%

e 4-8Years-17%

e 8-12 years - 13%

e Over 12 years - 22%

4: Have you been a member of a Borough, City, County or District
Councils but are no longer

e Yes - 8.25%
e No -91.75%

5: Are you currently, a member of a Borough, City, County or District
Councils

e Yes - 10%
e No -90%

6: Are you currently employed in paid work

No - 53%

For under 8 hours a week - 7%

For over 8 but under 16 hours a week - 5%
For over 16 hours a week — 35%



7: Do you currently have sole or shared responsibility for children under
16

e Yes -17.17%
e No -82.83%

8: Do you currently have significant care commitments for an adult

e Yes -10.10%
e No - 89.90%

9: Do you regard yourself as having a disability
e Yes -10.10%
e No - 89.90%

10: Optional — Which of the following best describes your ethnic origin

White British - 94.95%
White Irish - 1.01%
Gypsy/Traveller/Roma - 0
Asian/Asian British -) - 0
African/African British - 0
Mixed - 1.01%

Other - 3.03%

Based on 100 responses.



